
1.  Chairman of the Army Tender Board (Procurement) Committee  of Security Force 
Headquarters (West) at Panagoda, Homagama calls for sealed bids from quali�ed 
bidders for the purchase under classi�cations of engineering goods required for the 
construction of S.L.A.M.F Werahera Camp drug store with the extent of 148 x 75 in the 
year 2025.    

2.  Procurement documents issued for above supplies can be obtained from the 
Security Force Headquarters (West) (Army library- Panagoda, where the quotations will 
be opened) during 0900 hrs to 1600 hrs on weekdays from 23.06.2025 to 24.07.2025 
and all the tenders will be opened at Army Army library - Panagoda, Homagama 
1000 hrs on 24.07.2025.    

3.  All the details for relevant classi�cations of engineering items can be obtained by 
visiting the website www.promise.lk    

For more details     

a. Security Force Headquarters (West) - Telephone No : 011 4057107

TENDER NOTICE
Sri Lanka Army

Chairman, Procurement Committee,
Security Force Headquarters (West),

Army Cantonment,
Panagoda, Homagama.



Annex 'A'

S/n Tender Number Description
Approximate Value of 

Tender (Rs.)

Non Refundable 

Application fee (Rs.)

01 1 ඉස ේසෙ$ස ොඋබ/2025(WPA-2000) Roofing sheets 2,000,662.32 1,000.00

02 2 ඉස ේසෙ$ස ොඋබ/2025(WPA-2001) Iron 2,469,600.00 1,000.00

03 3 ඉස ේසෙ$ස ොඋබ/2025(WPA-2002) Roofing sheets 6,399,070.00 1,000.00

04 4 ඉස ේසෙ$ස ොඋබ/2025(WPA-2003) Electrical wiring 2,983,500.00 1,000.00

Tel No  011 4057107

Commander

Security Force Headquarters (West),

Army Cantonment,

Panagoda, Homagama.

Chairman Procurement Committee

Security Force Headquarters (West),

Army Cantonment,

Panagoda, Homagama.

6 Incomplete bids will be rejected. Chairman of the procurement committee right to accept or reject any bid and to decide on

the amount to be purchased. 

7.    Selected Bidders will be informed via registered post or email.

For more details  

Security Forces Headquarters (West) Procurement Section        

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee of the Sri Lanka Army, Security Forces(west), panagoda, homagama,

will receive sealed tenders For the purchase of engineering items required for the construction of Construction of the Medicine

Stores (148´x75´) the RHQ SLAMC Werahera camp in the year 2025.  

To purchase of engineering items required for the construction of the medicine stores (148´x75´) the RHQ SLAMC 

Werahera camp. (On credit basis)

2. All the relevant bid documents can be obtained from the Security Force Headquarters (West) panagoda. From 23.06.2024 to

24.07.2024 between 0900 hrs to 1600 hrs on working days (Army Library - Panagoda) and all the tenders will be opened on

24.07.2024 at 1000 hrs at the same location. In order to obtain the tender documents, it is required to prove the company

registration, &  VAT clearance. 

3. The Applicants who are interested in the above bid and fulfill the specified eligibility required to pay a non-refundable fee for

each bid document as per the table. All bidders must submit the payment receipt to the Army Library before receiving the bid

documents. In the top left corner of the envelope, the price submission (items) tender number for the year 2025 should be noted.

(DES/02/2024/100 (xx)) and time of opening of bids.

4. Three copies of sealed bids should be send to the following address via registered post or put in to the tender box which is

located at the address mentioned below. Bids will be opened just after the closing date & time. Delayed bids will be rejected.

Future, bidder or a respective authorized person can be attended to the bid opening.

5. It is mandatory to submit VAT registration certificate and the business registration certificate and further details could be

obtained from undermentioned procurement parties.

SRI LANKA ARMY  

TENDER NOTICE  

 


